OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
101 S. Hanley Road, Suite 1400	Name: <u>Schroeder & Tremayne, Inc.</u>
Wells Fargo Business Credit Division St. Louis, Missouri 63105	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8700 Valcour Avenue
🗔 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address. <u>5700 Valcour Avorido</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City <u>St. Louis</u> STATE <u>MO</u> ZIP <u>62123</u>
Other Release of Security	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: September 25, 2008	
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Exhibit A	See Attached Exhibit A
Additional numbers at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🗍 No
 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Joseph Borgman	7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41) \$ 160.00
AT Day Salution	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_740.00
Internal Address: CI LIGN DOTATIONS	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to CREDIT CAR
Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd	8. Deposit account number: LAST 4 DIG 175:6 EXP DT 11/D9
Ste 101	CALC: TAL
City: Albany State: NYZIP 12205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true o
of the original document.	h GahitNovember 17, 2008
Sarah M. Gilbert, Esg. Affal d Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Imber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Commissioner of Patanta & T	h required coversheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
	PATENT
-700391187	REEL: 021838 FRAME: 099

OP \$160.00 29232477

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

	UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS	
Title	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Wing Display Shelf	D520,795	6/7/05
_ , _	UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS	
Title	Application Number	
Gear Shift Coat Hanger	29/232,47	7
Guage Cluster	29/231,58	
Bullet Mirror Clock		4
	FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS	
None		
	FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS	
None		
•		·••
		• .

KCD-1024201-1

PATENT REEL: 021838 FRAME: 0998

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 25th day of September, 2008, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), in favor of SCHREODER & TREMAYNE, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Borrower").

The Lender hereby releases its Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2006 and

(A) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2006, at reel and frame number 018132/0627 with respect to all patents described more fully in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

(B) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2006, at reel and frame number 003373/0655 with respect to all trademarks, trademark applications and licenses described more fully in <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Its:

KCD-1024201-1

RECORDED: 11/17/2008